Personnel Section

BSNL Corporate Office.

4th Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Janpath,

New Delhi - 110001.



No. BSNLCO-PER1/12(11)/6/2020-PERS1-Part(2)

02.08.2024 Dated

To

All Heads of Telecom Circles and Administrative Units of BSNL

Sub: Change of email address for communication regarding Pers I branch, BSNL CO.

The new official email id's iro Pers I branch, BSNL CO have been activated. Therefore, all communication addressed to Pers I branch may be sent to following email ID's respectively depending upon the work mentioned against them:

Sr no.	Email ID	Nature of work
1	agmpers1@bsnl.co.in	<ul> <li>i) All Deputation/Selection applications of AGM and above level officers/ executives</li> <li>ii) Representations regarding transfer &amp; posting of DGM and above level officers</li> <li>iii) Retirement/ VR cases of AGM and above level executives</li> <li>iv) NOC for going abroad/higher study of AGM and above level executives/officers</li> <li>v) Allowances of AGM and above level executives/officers</li> </ul>
2	agmpers1sts@bsnl.co.in	<ul> <li>i) Probity &amp; efficacy related matters of AGM and above level executives</li> <li>ii) Disciplinary cases</li> <li>iii) Service matters of AGM (T) &amp; MT cadre (like transfer/posting etc.)</li> <li>iv) Complaints/ Property intimation cases</li> <li>v) Code of conduct</li> </ul>

Note: The previous email ID agmpers1@gmail.com stands ceased.

Therefore, it is requested that all communications addressed to the Pers I branch, BSNL Corporate office may be sent as per above details strictly for smooth working.

This issues with the approval of competent authority.

(निरियस बारवा/ Nereus Barwa)

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (कार्मिक-।)/

Asstt. General Manager (Pers I)

Copy to:

1. PS to PGM (Pers) BSNL CO for information please.

2. Jt GM (DPC)/DGM (Pers I)/DGM (Pers II)/DGM (Pers Legal)/DGM (ERP) BSNL CO for information please.

3. AGM (Pers-I-STS) BSNL CO